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Newsflash—Wednesday 24th July 2019 

 

Important Dates Term 3 ñ 2019 
 
§ Tuesday 6th August  School Council Meeting 6pmñ7pm 
§ Wednesday 7th August P&F Meeting 
§ Thursday 8th August  Grandparents Mass & NAIDOC Celebrations 
      Year 2 assisting followed by Grandparents morning 
      tea and NAIDOC activities (Please see page 3) 
§ Friday 9th August  School Assemblyñ2.40pmñAll welcome 
§ Tuesday 13th August  Year 5 Visit to Mater Dei College 
§ Thursday 15th August  Assumption of Mary MassñYear 1 assisting 
§ Thursday 22nd August  Book Week Parade & Activities 
§ Friday 23rd August  School Assemblyñ2.40pmñAll welcome 

 
Dear parents, friends and families, 
 

Welcome back to Term 3. It is wonderful to see the children happily working away in their lessons 
and the staff look well rested. Once again there are many activities planned for the term,  
including the Grandparentsô Mass and morning tea and NAIDOC celebrations in Week 3. 
 

Staffing Semester 2: A special welcome to Mr Andrew Flores who will be teaching Year 4 for the 
remainder of 2019 along with Mrs Miles. Welcome also to Mrs Joanne Virgona who will be  
teaching Year 5 from Week 3 onwards. In the meantime, Mr Tim Lawler is really enjoying being in 
the classroom with the students over Weeks 1 and 2. Mr Goodochkinôs contract as maternity 
leave replacement has come to an end and we wish him well for all his future endeavours.  
  
Welcome also to Ms Heidi Luff who will be working in Year 1 as a Teacher Assistant. We hope all 
of our new staff enjoy their time with us this year. 
 

We look forward to a great term ahead. 
 

Yours in Christ, 
 

Kathy Gaskin  
Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
    Mr Andrew FloresðYear 4 
   
    More staff photos to come 
 



 

Tuckshop Roster  
Week 2 Term 3 

Monday 29th July Larrissa Byrne 
Linda Damme 

Weds 31st July Linda Damme 
Abby McClintock 

Thurs 1st August Lynette Barnes 
Linda Damme 

Friday 2nd August Linda Damme 
Prue Sydenham 

Merit Awards Week 10 
Term 2 

 

Kinder Edison McIntosh Tom Bradshaw 

Year 1 Odhran Doyle 

Yr 2  Charlotte Mutton Millie Twomey 

Yr 3  Brenton Simpson Isabella Spliet 

Yr 4  Claire Nugent Lucas Huskisson 

  Benedict Byrne Hailey Cruz  

Yr 5  Timothy Dean  

Yr 6  Andrew Cabot 



 



 



 



 


